Jiggy with the Piggy Volunteer Waiver

Waiver

I do hereby represent that:

 \Box I am 18 years of age or older.

I recognize the dangers and risks inherent in volunteering for festival events.

I am submitting this release and waiver of liability declaration and of my own free will.

 \Box I have no physical or emotional problems, nor any history thereof, which will impair my ability to volunteer for Jiggy with the Piggy Festival.

□ I hold harmless and agree to indemnify Jiggy with the Piggy and the City of Kannapolis, its officers, directors, employees, agents and volunteers from all claims, liability, and damages I may sustain from any bodily injury, personal injury or property damage which may occur from any cause, including negligence, before, during or after any Jiggy with the Piggy Festival events in which I participate as a volunteer.

□ I irrevocably grant Jiggy with the Piggy and the City of Kannapolis Festival and its agents, the exclusive right to use my name, likeness, photos or reproduction for any purpose including promotion, advertising or other purposes.

I understand that I may be subject to a background check at any time during my participation.

I acknowledge that I have read and understand this entire Waiver of Liability and Release, and I agree to be legally bound by it.

Disclaimer

I understand that:

Submission of the Volunteer Application does not guarantee acceptance into the Volunteer Program.

As a volunteer, I may be asked to relinquish my position for failure to comply with the Jiggy with the Piggy and the City of Kannapolis volunteer policies or should my actions cause disruption to the volunteer program and the overall operation of the events.

 \Box Any volunteer that has a no show/no call for any registered shift, will be dismissed for all remaining shifts and from the volunteer program.

Certification

I certify the information given in this application is complete and correct.

I further certify that I am covered by an independent insurance carrier and that the City of Kannapolis will not be held responsible for any injuries that I may incur as a result of my Volunteer service for the City.

Minor Certification

If Volunteer is under 18 years of age:

I give permission for my child/ward to be a volunteer at this agency. I certify that my child/ward is covered by an independent insurance carrier and that the City of Kannapolis will not be held liable for any injuries that my child/ward may incur as a result of these Volunteer services for the City.

I have read and understand and agree to abide by the above.